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Sample Size: 1108 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st May 2015

Referendum 2015 Vote Gender Age Social class Where born
vote 2014
Total
Yes [ No | Con | Lab DLeI:1 SNP | Male | Female | 1824 | 2539 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Scotiand E'se"lvj'l‘:re | outside UK
Weighted Sample| 1108 | 480 | 586 | 150 | 239 [ 80 | 499 530 578 132 263 394 319 521 587 897 111 100
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum tomorrow on
Scotland's future and this was the question, how
would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 44 93 6 3 7 6 84 51 38 54 a7 50 31 44 45 48 25 30
No 49 2 90 96 89 89 11 44 54 37 43 44 65 51 47 47 70 48
Would not vote 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 8
Don’t know 5 5 4 1 4 5 5 4 6 6 7 5 3 4 6 4 4 14
Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes
Yes 47 98 6 3 7 7 89 54 42 59 53 53 32 46 49 51 26 38
No 53 2 94 97 93 93 11 46 58 41 47 47 68 54 51 49 74 62
If the SNP includes a promise to hold another
independence referendum in its manifesto for the
2016 Holyrood election, would this make you
more likely or less likely to vote for the party, or
would it make no difference?
More likely 11 22 2 0 2 2 22 12 10 14 14 11 7 9 13 12 6 8
Less likely 15 3 26 23 20 22 7 15 15 17 18 12 15 17 14 14 20 21
No difference — | would vote for the SNP anyway 34 65 10 2 4 6 65 38 29 34 30 40 28 36 31 37 16 17
No difference — | would not vote for the SNP anyway 34 4 59 74 70 67 1 32 35 26 26 31 a7 34 33 32 54 27
Don’t know 7 6 4 1 4 3 6 3 10 9 11 5 4 4 9 5 3 26

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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YouGov Scottish Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, and social class (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership, Past vote 2015, Referendum recall and place of birth:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18-24 61 65
Male 25-39 92 129
Male 40-59 246 193
Male 60+ 173 143
Female 18-24 67 66
Female 25-39 138 134
Female 40-59 204 202
Female 60+ 127 176
Social Grade
AB 324 216
C1 357 305
C2 175 222
DE 252 366
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 140 133
Sun / Star 188 177
Mirror / Record 161 222
Guardian / Independent / Herald 157 66
FT / Times / Telegraph / Scotsman 88 66
Other Paper 129 222
No Paper 245 222
Past Vote 2015
Conservatives 144 150
Labour 292 239
Liberal Democrats 80 80
SNP 485 499
Other 37 30
Don’t know / No vote 70 111
Referendum Recall
Yes 493 480
No 573 586
Can’t remember/ Didn't vote 42 42
Birthplace
Scotland 846 897
Rest of the UK 214 111
Outside UK 48 100
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